 Continue commitment to comparatively superior ISO and CRS ratings and performance 

measures. 
 Focus on crime prevention, community awareness, and other community policing activities. 
 Participate on the Police Facebook page to inform the community of events and police. 

o Police Facebook page has and six thousand six hundred and one (6,601) followers. 
o Police Twitter account has three thousand six hundred and forty-seven (3,647) followers. 

 Expand internal fire re-inspection capabilities for existing commercial buildings. 

Years 2019-20 through 2025-26 
 Enhance Workplace Safety: 

o Build Organizational Safety Awareness through use of the Safety Committee. 
o Conduct annual safety audits of City facilities/follow-up establish process for corrective

[...]

Recruitment and Selection Employment Services 
 Recruited for fourteen (14) position vacancies and filled fifteen (15) positions. 
 Hired nine (9) employees to fill various department vacancies.  
 Processed ninety-five (95) personnel actions. 
 Reviewed and processed five hundred twenty-five (525) applications for employment. 

COVID Response for Recruitment – Continued “Virtual” On-boarding process enabling the HR 
Department to adhere to social distancing guidelines. 

Training and Employee Development 
The HR Department coordinated eighteen (18) employee development trainings conducted by

[...]

facility improvements.  The master 
plans will serve as the planning tool that 
will determine CIP priorities and costs 
for the respective improvements.    

Budget Development Guidelines 

Debt Management: 

The City shall maintain a minimum Debt 
Service Coverage of one hundred twenty 
five percent (125%) in the 
Water/Wastewater fund (income available 
for debt service divided by the maximum 
debt service requirement). 

The City shall review its outstanding debt 
issues annually for the purpose of 
determining if the financial marketplace will 
afford the City the opportunity to refund an